Kirby Grindalythe Parish Council

The next meeting of Kirby Grindalythe and Duggleby Parish Council will be held at the Village Hall, Kirby Grindalythe on Monday 12 August 2019 at 7:15 p.m

J Robinson Clerk

There will be a public session prior to the meeting. This will commence at **7:00 p.m.** Members of the public will be allowed to speak during the meeting at the discretion of the chairman.

Ordinary Parish Council Meeting

Agenda

1.	To receive apologies and approve reasons for absence:
2.	To receive any declarations of Declaration of Interests not already declared
	under the Council's code of conduct or members Register of Disclosable
	Pecuniary Interests
3.	To confirm the minutes of the meeting held on 13 May 2019 as a true and
	correct record
4.	To receive information on the following ongoing issues and decide further
	action where necessary:
	Signage for All Purpose Weather Shelter
	 Arrangements for formal handover of Village Hall Canopy and Surface
	Duggleby Play/Open Space
	Purchase of defibrillator
6	To consider and decide upon the following planning applications: None
7	To receive the following planning/decision information: None
8	Matters requested by councillors:
	Chairperson's report on highways workshop July 2019
	Response to subsidised local buses consultation
	Councillor roles and responsibilities
9	Financial Matters:
	1. To receive the budget position and bank reconciliation to 5 June 2019
	2. To note payment of £140 for use of village hall
	3. To note external auditor's comments
	To consider the following new correspondence received and decide action
10	where necessary: Clearance of Gypsey Race
11	To notify the clerk of matters for inclusion on the agenda of the next meeting.
12	Employment matters: None
13	To confirm the date and venue of the next scheduled meeting 12 August 2019
	at 7:15pm at Village Hall, Kirby Grindalythe